League Award Winners - History - Individual

Most Valuable Player
The Alberta Old Time Hockey Players Trophy is awarded annually to the Most Valuable Player in the Alberta Junior Hockey League.

1964-65
1965-66
1966-67
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85

1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89

1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09

Garry Unger
Garry Unger
Dale Yutsyk
Darrell Knibbs
Darrell Knibbs
Jerry LeGrandeur
Lanny McDonald
Dennis Olmstead
Ryan Wecker
Terry Wittchen
Dan Shearer
Merlin Malinowski
Darryl Sutter
Grant Morin
Dale Setoguchi
Brent Sutter
Peter Gerlinger
Greg Squires

Jim Fitzgerald
Sid Cranston
Barry Bracko
Greg Parks
Jamie Bowman
Ken Weiss
Randy Keller
Mike Palichuk
Terry Degner
Joey Potskin
Derek Shybunka
Sean Beswick
Stacey Rayan
Harry York
Andrew Hannah
AJ. Aitken
Trevor Anderson
Mike Comrie
Matt Gorman
Riley Riddell
Tyler Brosz
Mike Lefley
Mark Bomersback
Brett Jaeger
Mason Raymond
Mark Letestu
Dustin Sather
Brad Eidsness
Jarret Granberg
Connor Hardowa

Calgary Buffaloes

Calgary Buffaloes
Lethbridge Sugar Kings
Lethbridge Sugar Kings
Lethbridge Sugar Kings
Lethbridge Sugar Kings
Lethbridge Sugar Kings
Calgary Canucks
Drumbheller Falcons

Red Deer Rustlers
Drumbheller Falcons
Drumbheller Falcons

Red Deer Rustlers

Fort Saskatchewan Traders
Taber Golden Suns

Red Deer Rustlers
Drumbheller Falcons

Fort McMurray Oil Barons
Olds Grizzlys

Fort Saskatchewan Traders
Calgary Canucks

St. Albert Saints

Calgary Canucks
Sherwood Park Crusaders
Fort McMurray Oil Barons
Sherwood Park Crusaders
St. Albert Saints

Hobbema Hawks

St. Albert Saints

Calgary Royals

Fort Saskatchewan Traders
Bonnyville Pontiacs
Lloydminster Blazers

Fort McMurray Oil Barons
Fort McMurray Oil Barons
St. Albert Saints

Fort Saskatchewan Traders
Camrose Kodiaks

Olds Grizzlys

Grande Prairie Storm
Canmore Eagles

Drayton Valley Thunder
Camrose Kodiaks
Bonnyville Pontiacs
Grande Prairie Storm
Okotoks Oilers

Brooks Bandits

Spruce Grove Saints


http://ajhl.ca/league/awards/most-valuable-player/

2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24
2024-25

Cody Kunyk
Tanner Fritz
Peter Quenneville
Cam Maclise
Trey Phillips

Nic Renyard
Bobby McMann
Cale Makar
Chris Van Os-Shaw
Dylan Holloway
Arjun Atwal
Ryan McAllister
Aiden Fink

Luka Sukovic

Scoring Champion

The Ernie Love Trophy is an annual award given to the player who leads the League in regular season points.

1964-65
1965-66
1966-67
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86

1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98

Garry Unger
Garry Unger
Ray Melnyk
Darrell Knibbs
Darrell Knibbs
Stan Weir

Rob LeGuilloux
Ryan Wecker
Ryan Wecker
Terry Wittchen
Ron Rose

Rick Zaparniuk
Darryl Sutter
Robin Laycock
Bruno Baseotto
Brent Sutter
Peter Gerlinger
Barry Bracko
Grant Rezewski
Sid Cranston
Barry Bracko
Blake Jurgens
Wes Craig
Lubo Dzurilla
Robin Dube
Terry Degner
Joey Potskin
Jason Dunham
Reo Lajeunesse
Eric Fulton
Miro Skovira
Harry York
Fernando Pisani
Kirk Lamb
Mike Comrie

Sherwood Park Crusaders
Grande Prairie Storm
Sherwood Park Crusaders
Brooks Bandits

Canmore Eagles

Okotoks Oilers
Bonnyville Pontiacs
Brooks Bandits

Spruce Grove Saints
Okotoks Oilers

Sherwood Park Crusaders
Brooks Bandits

Brooks Bandits
Bonnyville Pontiacs

Calgary Buffaloes

Calgary Buffaloes
Edmonton Movers
Lethbridge Sugar Kings
Lethbridge Sugar Kings
Ponoka Stampeders
Mount Royal College Cougars
Drumbheller Falcons
Drumbheller Falcons

Red Deer Rustlers
Drumbheller Falcons
Calgary Canucks

Red Deer Rustlers

Calgary Canucks

Calgary Canucks

Red Deer Rustlers
Drumbheller Falcons
Calgary Canucks
Sherwood Park Crusaders
Fort Saskatchewan Traders
Calgary Canucks

Olds Grizzlys

St. Albert

Fort McMurray Oil Barons
Red Deer Rustlers

St. Albert Saints

Hobbema Hawks

Olds Grizzlys

Olds Grizzlys

Olds Grizzlys

Olds Grizzlys

Fort McMurray Oil Barons
St. Albert Saints
Bonnyville Pontiacs

St. Albert Saints

GP

)
45
48
59
60
60
60
56
58
59
59
60
59
59
60
55
52
47
58
53
60
47
53
59
55
53
54
58
57
58

35
40
57
79
50
44
57
55
80
54
70
61
50
48
53
63
46
38
40
53
2
59
43
54
48
2
36
40
40
60

26
50
28
78
54
82
108
78
71
83
101
52
63
75
89
68
50
58
96
83
63
59
60
67
59
61
73
63
68
78

PTS

61

90

85

157
104
126
165
133
157
137
171
113
113
123
142
131
96

96

136
136
105
118
103
121
107
103
109
103
108
138


http://ajhl.ca/league/awards/scoring-champion/

1998-99 Dany Heatly
1999-00 Dana Lattery
Riley Riddell
2000-01 Jeremy Cheyne
2001-02 Jade Galbraith
2002-03 Mark Bomersback
2003-04 Josh Zimmer
2004-05 Brett Wilson
2005-06 Mark Letestu
2006-07 Dustin Sather
2007-08 Andy Hyvarinen
2008-09 Reese Rolheiser
2009-10 Zahn Raubenheimer
Bryce Williamson
2010-11 Kyle Reynolds
2011-12 Matt Wilkins
2012-13 Mathieu Guertin
2013-14 Spencer Dorowicz
Colten Mayor
2014-15 Austin Plevy
2015-16 Wyatt Noskey
2016-17 Matt Forchuk
2017-18 Chris Van Os-Shaw
2018-19 William Lemay
2019-20 Arjun Atwal
2021-22 Ryan McAllister
2022-23 Aiden Fink
2023-24 Caden Cabana
2024-25 Jack Plandowski

Leading Goal Scorer

An annual award given to the player who leads the League in goals scored at the end of the regular season.

2019-20 Carter Savoie
2021-22 TJ Hughes
2022-23 Tyler Wallace
2023-24 Luka Sukovic
2024-25 Jack Plandowski

Top Goaltender

Calgary Canucks

Olds Grizzlys

Camrose Kodiaks

Fort McMurray Oil Barons
Drayton Valley Thunder
Canmore Eagles
Canmore Eagles

Calgary Royals
Bonnyville Pontiacs
Grande Prairie Storm
Canmore Eagles
Sherwood Park Crusaders
Grande Prairie Storm

St. Albert Steel

Okotoks Oilers

Brooks Bandits
Whitecourt Wolverines
Olds Grizzlys

Whitecourt Wolverines
Brooks Bandits

Olds Grizzlys

Canmore Eagles

Spruce Grove Saints
Brooks Bandits
Sherwood Park Crusaders
Brooks Bandits

Brooks Bandits
Lloydminster Bobcats
Calgary Canucks

Sherwood Park Crusaders
Brooks Bandits
Blackfalds Bulldogs
Bonnyville Pontiacs
Calgary Canucks

60
61
64
62
55
64
60
64
58
58
60
62
60
60
49
60
57
59
55
56
60
56
59
58
54
60
54
53
50

GP

54

60

54

50

The Friends of Alberta Junior Hockey Trophy is an annual award given to the goaltender who demonstrates throughout the season the greatest all-round ability in the position.

1981-82 Randy Jaycock
1982-83 Terry Taillefer
1983-84 Kevin Stapleton
1984-85 Glenn Raeburn
1985-86 Garth Sanderson
1986-87 Ken Weiss
1987-88 Brian Harley
1988-89 Cory Cadden
1989-90 Alec Sheflo
1990-91 Derek Shybunka
1991-92 Larry Moberg
1992-93 Trevor Koenig
1993-94 lan Perkins

Calgary Spurs

St. Albert Saints

Fort Saskatchewan Traders
Red Deer Rustlers
Sherwood Park Crusaders
Sherwood Park Crusaders
St. Albert Saints

Red Deer Rustlers

Calgary Canucks

St. Albert Saints

Olds Grizzlys

Fort Saskatchewan Traders
Olds Grizzlys

2.85 GAA in 1,666 minutes
3.64 GAA in 1,614 minutes
3.97 GAA in 2,250 minutes
3.36 GAA in 2,339 minutes
3.56 GAA in 1,701 minutes
3.00 GAA in 2,401 minutes
3.06 GAA in 1,335 minutes
2.75 GAA in 1,792 minutes
3.83 GAA in 2,602 minutes
3.19 GAA in 2,784 minutes
2.75 GAA in 2,359 minutes
3.07 GAA in 1,523 minutes
2.50 GAA in 2,452 minutes

70
64
46
60
40
46
31
40
50
41
44
33
47
41
38
34
4
40
31
29
29
32
51
32
35
57
41
27
34

53
66
42
35
34

56
44
62
68
89
68
66
58
55
63
57
55
60
66
40
65
53
35
44
63
54
65
46
58
7
82
56
4
45

46
61
42
32
45

126
108
108
128
129
114
97
98
105
104
101
88
107
107
78
99
95
75
75
92
83
97
97
90
107
139
97
69
79

PTS

99
127
84
67
79


http://ajhl.ca/league/awards/scoring-champion/
http://ajhl.ca/league/awards/top-goaltender/

1994-95 Dean Crossland
1995-96 Stephen Wagner
1996-97 Trevor Anderson
1997-98 Scott Kabotoff
1998-99 Mike Gilhooly
1999-00 Mike Brown
2000-01 Kirby Millar
2001-02 Matthew Hartney
2002-03 Chris Denman
2003-04 Jonathan Cayer
2004-05 Rob Nolan
2005-06 Jimmy Bernier
2006-07 Shannon Szabados
2007-08 Mathieu Larochelle
2008-09 Chad Carder
2009-10 Travis Rolheiser
2010-11 Julien Laplante
2011-12 Tyler Briggs
2012-13 Nick Kulmanovsky
2013-14 Tanner Jaillet
2014-15 Nic Renyard
2015-16 Matthew Murray
2016-17 Logan Drackett
2017-18 Riley Morris
2018-19 Luke Lush
2019-20 Carter Gylander
2021-22 Kolby Thornton
2022-23 Connor Mackenzie
2023-24 Ben Charette
2024-25

Outstanding Defenceman

Sherwood Park Crusaders
Olds Grizzlys

Fort McMurray Oil Barons
St. Albert Saints

Calgary Canucks

Fort McMurray Oil Barons
St. Albert Saints

St. Albert Saints
Sherwood Park Crusaders
Grande Prairie Storm

Fort McMurray Oil Barons
Fort McMurray Oil Barons
Fort Saskatchewan Traders
Camrose Kodiaks

Grande Prairie Storm
Spruce Grove Saints
Bonnyville Pontiacs
Lloydminster Bobcats
Grande Prairie Storm

Fort McMurray Oil Barons
Okotoks Oilers

Spruce Grove Saints
Calgary Canucks

Okotoks Oilers

Drayton Valley Thunder
Sherwood Park Crusaders
Lloydminster Bobcats
Grande Prairie Storm
Whitecourt Wolverines

3.53 GAA in 1,889 minutes
2.99 GAA in 2,787 minutes
2.65 GAA in 2,782 minutes
2.60 GAA in 1,869 minutes
2.56 GAA in 2,321 minutes
2.55 GAA in 2,045 minutes
2.67 GAA in 2,537 minutes
2.14 GAA in 1,746 minutes
1.90 GGA in 1,861 minutes
2.20 GAA in 2,814 minutes
1.75 GAA in 2,604 minutes
1.64 GAA in 2,630 minutes
2.13 GAA in 2,508 minutes
2.11 GAA in 1,763 minutes
2.02 GAA in 1,662 minutes
1.58 GAA in 1,781 minutes
2.09 GAA in 2,960 miutes
1.98 GAA in 1,667 minutes
2.49 GAA in 2,145 minutes
2.01 GAA in 2,509 minutes
2.19 GAA in 2,491 minutes
2.59 GAA in 1,642 minutes
2.35 GAA in 2,788 minutes
1.98 GAA in 2,087 minutes
2.66 GAA in 2,527 minutes
2.07 GAA in 2,318 minutes
3.15 GAA in 2,515 minutes
2.86 GAA in 2,076 minutes
2.40 GAA in 1,974 minutes

The W.G. Scott Memorial Trophy is an annual award given to the defense player who demonstrates throughout the season the greatest all-round ability in the position.

1976-1977  Keith Brown
1977-1978  Dave Babych
1978-1979  Mickey Volcan
1979-1980  Larry Stankhoven
1980-1981  Mike Heidt
1981-1982  Larry Oswald
John Winter
1982-1983  Tarek Howard
1983-1984  Gord Thibodeau
1984-1985  Alan Leggett
1985-1986  Bob Calhoon
Bill Davidson
1987-1988  Randy Wong
1988-1989  Dave Hakstol
1989-1990  Tony Dalcin
1990-1991  Neil Hawryluk
1991-1992  Scott Boyd
Chris Lafreniere
1992-1993  Darcy Dallas
1993-1994  Chad Sturrock
1994-1995  Chris Phillips

Fort Saskatchewan Traders
Fort Saskatchewan Traders
St. Albert Saints

Calgary Canucks

Calgary Canucks
Sherwood Park Crusaders
Fort Saskatchewan Traders
Olds Grizzlys

Fort Saskatchewan Traders
Hobbema Hawks
Hobbema Hawks

Fort Saskatchewan Traders
Hobbema Hawks

Red Deer Rustlers

Calgary Canucks

Calgary Royals

Calgary Royals

Fort McMurray Oil Barons
Olds Grizzlys

Olds Grizzlys

Fort McMurray Oil Barons


http://ajhl.ca/league/awards/top-defenceman/

1995-1996  Jeramie Heistad
1996-1997  Darren Tiemstra
1997-1998  Doug Strobl
Warren Toews
1998-1999  Neil McCann
1999-2000  Craig Strain
2000-2001  David Erickson
2001-2002  Joel Andresen
2002-2003  Calvin Brown
2003-2004  Kyle Radke
2004-2005  Travis Friedley
2005-2006  A.J. Mikkelsen
2006-2007  Donny Lloyd
2007-2008  Brady Lamb
2008-2009  Connor Hardowa
2009-10 Matthew Register
2010-11 Colten Hayes
2011-12 Blake Leask
2012-13 Josh Healey
2013-14 Trey Phillips
2014-15 Linden Springer
2015-16 Brinson Pasichnuk
2016-17 Cale Makar
2017-18 Jacob Bernard-Docker
2018-19 TJ Lloyd
2019-20 Michael Benning
2021-22 Zach Bookman
2022-23 Caleb MacDonald
2023-24 Brody Mortensen
2024-25

Top Forward

Annual award given to the forward who demonstrates throughout the season the greatest all-round ability in the position.

2021-22 TJ Hughes
2022-23 Aiden Fink
2023-24 Luka Sukovic
2024-25

Rookie of the Year

The Dick White Trophy is an annual award given to the player selected as the most proficient in his first year of competition in the Alberta Junior Hockey League.

1965-1966  Rick LeLacheur
1966-1967  Darrell Knibbs
1967-1968  David McKay
Darrell Goss
1968-1969  Randy Wyrozub
1969-1970  Keith Silvernagle
1970-1971  John Davidson
1971-1972  Ryan Wecker
1972-1973  Derrick Haas
1973-1974  Jerry Bancks

Olds Grizzlys

Fort McMurray Oil Barons
St. Albert Saints

Fort Saskatchewan Traders
Calgary Canucks

Fort McMurray Oil Barons
Olds Grizzlys

St. Albert Saints
Sherwood Park Crusaders
Grande Prairie Storm
Camrose Kodiaks
Drumheller Dragons
Grande Prairie Storm
Calgary Royals

Spruce Grove Saints
Bonnyville Pontiacs
Okotoks Oilers

Bonnyville Pontiacs
Sherwood Park Crusaders
Canmore Eagles

Brooks Bandits

Bonnyville Pontiacs
Brooks Bandits

Okotoks Oilers

Spruce Grove Saints
Sherwood Park Crusaders
Brooks Bandits
Whitecourt Wolverines
Canmore Eagles

Brooks Bandits
Brooks Bandits
Bonnyville Pontiacs

Edmonton Western Movers
Lethbridge Sugar Kings
Edmonton Western Movers
Calgary

Ponoka Stampeders
Ponoka Stampeders
Lethbridge Sugar Kings
Drumheller Falcons

The Pass Red Devils
Calgary Canucks


http://ajhl.ca/league/awards/top-defenceman/
http://ajhl.ca/league/awards/rookie-of-the-year/

1974-1975  Keith Hertz Spruce Grove Mets
1975-1976  Gord Salt Calgary Canucks
1976-1977  Keith Brown Fort Saskatchewan Traders
1977-1978  Dave Babych Fort Saskatchewan Traders
1978-1979  Jim Benning Fort Saskatchewan Traders
1979-1980  Doug Rigler Red Deer Rustlers
1980-1981  Rob Hamill Red Deer Rustlers
1981-1982  Barry Bracko Calgary Canucks
1982-1983  John McMillan St. Albert Saints
1983-1984  Terry Houlder Red Deer Rustlers
1984-1985  Gary Van Tol Hobbema Hawks
1985-1986  Rob Glasgow Sherwood Park Crusaders
1986-1987  Stu Barnes St. Albert Saints
1987-1988  Dean Larson Calgary Canucks
1988-1989  Terry Degner St. Albert Saints

Zorn Kosic Olds Grizzlys
1989-1990  Mike Buzak Fort Saskatchewan Traders
1990-1991  Nick Poole Calgary Royals
1991-1992  Teeder Wynne Calgary Royals
1992-1993  Bobby Stewart Fort McMurray Oil Barons
1993-1994  Colin Forbes Sherwood Park Crusaders
1994-1995  Andrew Luciuk Sherwood Park Crusaders
1995-1996  Chad Moskal Bow Valley Eagles
1996-1997  Mike Comrie St. Albert Saints
1997-1998  Blaine Bablitz Grande Prairie Storm
1998-1999  Dany Heatley Calgary Canucks
1999-2000  Connor James Calgary Royals
2000-2001  Jared Mudryk Olds Grizzlys
2001-2002  Glenn Fisher Fort Saskatchewan Traders
2002-2003  Mitch McGillivray Fort Saskatchewan Traders
2003-2004  Dan Bertram Camrose Kodiaks
2004-2005  Scott Gudmandson Drayton Valley Thunder
2005-2006  Justin Fontaine Bonnyville Pontiacs
2006-2007  Matt Frattin Fort Saskatchewan Trader
2007-2008  Wade Bergman Olds Grizzlys
2008-2009  Corban Knight Okotoks Oilers
2009-10 Dillon Simpson Spruce Grove Saints
2010-11 Cole Cheveldave Drumbheller Dragons
2011-12 Anthony Petruzzelli Brooks Bandits
2012-13 Tanner MacMaster Camrose Kodiaks
2013-14 Christopher Gerrie Olds Grizzlys
2014-15 Brandon Biro Spruce Grove Saints
2015-16 Cale Makar Brooks Bandits
2016-17 Oliver Chau Brooks Bandits
2017-18 Zachary Okabe Grande Prairie Storm
2018-19 Carter Savoie Sherwood Park Crusaders
2019-20 Brayden Krieger Brooks Bandits
2021-22 Rieger Lorenz Okotoks Oilers
2022-23 Nicolas Beaudoin Bonnyville Pontiacs
2023-24 Joey Melo Whitecourt Wolverines
2024-25
Most Dedicated Player

The Don McNabb Memorial Trophy is awarded annually to the player judged the most dedicated to his team.

1978-1979  Troy Murray St. Albert Saints


http://ajhl.ca/league/awards/most-dedicated-player/

1979-1980
1980-1981
1981-1982
1982-1983
1983-1984

1984-1985

1985-1986
1986-1987
1987-1988
1988-1989
1989-1990

1990-1991
1991-1992
1992-1993
1993-1994
1994-1995
1995-1996
1996-1997

1997-1998
1998-1999
1999-2000
2000-2001
2001-2002
2002-2003

2003-2004
2004-2005
2005-2006
2006-2007
2007-2008
2008-2009
2009-2010
2010-2011
2011-2012
2012-2013
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24

Jay Howard

Kevan Melrose
Kent Prins

Dean Cowling
Bob Calhoon
Mike Needham
Brian Tulik
Randy Keller
Dean McDonald
Tracy Georgsen
Dustin Fahl
Sean Beswick
Jeff Maher
Archie Handel
Andrew Hannah
Andrew Hannah
Russell Sharp
Tate Locke
David Myson
Jason Abel
Brent Coutu
Ryan Epp

Tyler Brosz
Marrk Masters
Sean Dersch
Nick Johnson
Aaron Blair
Jayson LaBossiere
Blair Hennes
Brock Michalsky
Ron Meyers
Michael Perry
Nate Fleming
Kevin Carthy
Carson Cooper
Dylan Hubbs
Anthony Paskaruk
Parker MacKay
Tyler Busch
Ryan Symington
Shane Fraser
Kyle Gordon
Marc Pasemko
Myles Hilman
Trey Funk

Nico Beaudoin

Calgary Canucks

Red Deer Rustlers

Fort Saskatchewan Traders
Red Deer Rustlers
Hobbema Hawks

Fort Saskatchewan Traders
Sherwood Park Crusaders
Fort McMurray Oil Barons
Sherwood Park Crusaders
Calgary Spurs

St. Albert Saints

Calgary Royals

Calgary Canucks
Sherwood Park Crusaders
Lloydminster Blazers
Lloydminster Blazers

Fort McMurray Oil Barons
Fort Saskatchewan Traders
Lloydminster Blazers
Grande Prairie Storm

Fort McMurray Oil Barons
Bow Valley Eagles

Olds Grizzlys

Camrose Kodiaks
Sherwood Park Crusaders
St.Albert Saints

Drayton Valley Thunder
Fort McMurray Oil Barons
Fort Saskatchewan Traders
Canmore Eagles
Lloydminster Blazers

Fort McMurray Oil Barons
Spruce Grove Saints
Bonnyville Pontiacs

Fort McMurray Oil Barons
Olds Grizzlys

Brooks Bandits

Spruce Grove Saints
Spruce Grove Saints
Bonnyville Pontiacs

Fort McMurray Oil Barons
Okotoks Oilers

Okotoks Oilers
Drumheller Dragons
Bonnyville Pontiacs
Bonnyville Pontiacs



2024-25

Stewy Stewart Memorial

The Stewy Stewart Memorial Trophy is awarded to the South Division player best exhibiting character, dedication, perseverance, integrity and sportsmanship.

1997-1998
1998-1999
1999-2000
2000-2001
2001-2002
2002-2003
2003-2004
2004-2005
2005-2006

2006-2007
2007-2008
2008-2009
2009-2010
2010-2011
2011-2012
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2021-22
2022-23

Brad Olsen

Ryan Melbourne
Ryan Epp

Aaron Sept
Garry Luini
Grant Horvath
Jordan Alford
Chad Johnson
Chris Berry
Jonathan LaRose
Brock Michalsky
Kyle Schussler
Chad Berglund
Evan Warner
Jeremy Burns
Derek Bacon
Maddison Smiley
Robbie Fisher
Austin Kernahan
Jake Dube

Joey May
Carson Kurylo
Nic Herringer
Alex Young
Josh Zinger
Heath Armstrong

Coach of the Year

The annual award is presented by the AJHL to the coach adjudged to have contributed the most to his team’s success.

1971-1972
1972-1973
1973-1974
1974-1975
1975-1976
1976-1977
1977-1978
1978-1979
1979-1980
1980-1981
1981-1982
1982-1983
1983-1984
1984-1985
1985-1986

Fred Schweiter
Ralph Burgess
Doug Messier
Don Phelps

Cec Papke

Cec Papke

John Fisher

Jack Sangster
John Chapman
Bob Tessier
Larry Billows
Wynne Dempster
Wynne Dempster
Al Hamilton

Don Phelps

Calgary Royals
Olds Grizzlys

Bow Valley Eagles
Olds Grizzlys
Crowsnest Pass Timberwolves
Brooks Bandits
Canmore Eagles
Brooks Bandits
Canmore Eagles
Drumbheller Dragons
Canmore Eagles
Okotoks Oilers
Olds Grizzlys
Drumbheller Dragons
Brooks Bandits
Okotoks Oilers
Brooks Bandits
Okotoks Oilers
Olds Grizzlys
Camrose Kodiaks
Camrose Kodiaks
Drumheller Dragons
Calgary Canucks
Canmore Eagles
Brooks Bandits
Brooks Bandits

Calgary Canucks

Calgary Canucks
Edmonton Mets
Drumbheller Falcons
Calgary Canucks

Calgary Canucks
Edmonton Crusaders
Taber Golden Suns

Red Deer Rustlers
Sherwood Park Crusaders
Fort McMurray Oil Barons
Red Deer Rustlers

Red Deer Rustlers
Sherwood Park Crusaders
Calgary Canucks


http://ajhl.ca/league/awards/stewy-stewart/
http://ajhl.ca/league/awards/coach-of-the-year/

1986-1987
1987-1988
1988-1989
1989-1990
1990-1991
1991-1992
1992-1993
1993-1994
1994-1995
1995-1996
1996-1997
1997-1998
1998-1999
1999-2000
2000-2001
2001-2002
2002-2003
2003-2004
2004-2005
2005-2006
2006-2007
2007-2008
2008-2009
2009-2010
2010-2011
2011-2012
2012-2013
2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2021-22

2022-23

2023-24

2024-25

Viterra Cup

Every time a player is recognized as the Viterra Star of the Game throughout the regular season, they will receive five points towards the pursuit of the Viterra Cup.

2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17

2017-18
2018-19

Ross Perkins

Don Phelps

Bob Loucks

Don Phelps

Blaine Galbraith
Bob Murray

Doug Schum
Chris Stewart
Blaine Galbraith
Gord Thibodeau
Ted Stewart

Doug Schum
Gord Thibodeau
Milan Dragicevic
Garry Van Hereweghe
Dan Auchenberg
lan Kallay

Boris Rybalka
Kevin Higo

Steve Hamilton
Brett Cox

Dan MacDonald
Steve Hamilton
Steve Hamilton
Chad Mercier
Brian Curran
Ryan Papaioannou
Jason McKee
Jason McKee
Rick Swan

Tom Keca

Tyler Deis

Ryan Papaioannou
Tyler Deis

Ryan Papaioannou
Shawn Martin
Shawn Martin

Matt Wilkins

Matt Tomkins

Nick Kulmanovsky
Austin Plevy

Logan Drackett
Jordan Xavier
Bryson Traptow
Chris Van Os-Shaw
Reed Morison

Sherwood Park Crusaders
Calgary Canucks

Calgary Spurs

Calgary Canucks

St. Albert Saints

Fort McMurray Oil Barons
Fort Saskatchewan Traders
Olds Grizzlys

St. Albert Saints

Fort Saskatchewan Traders
Bow Valley Eagles

Fort Saskatchewan Traders
Lloydminster Blazers
Drayton Valley Thunder
Camrose Kodiaks
Sherwood Park Crusaders
Drayton Valley Thunder
Camrose Kodiaks

Brooks Bandits

Fort Saskatchewan Traders
Fort Saskatchewan Traders
Okotoks Oilers

Spruce Grove Saints
Spruce Grove Saints
Bonnyville Pontiacs
Lloydminster Blazers
Brooks Bandits

Spruce Grove Saints
Spruce Grove Saints
Bonnyville Pontiacs

Fort McMurray Oil Barons
Okotoks Oilers

Brooks Bandits

Okotoks Oilers

Brooks Bandits
Whitecourt Wolverines
Whitecourt Wolverines

Brooks Bandits

Sherwood Park Crusaders
Grande Prairie Storm
Brooks Bandits

Calgary Canucks

Okotoks Oilers

Camrose Kodiaks

Spruce Grove Saints

Fort McMurray Oil Barons



Okotoks Oilers
Camrose Kodiaks
Brooks Bandits
Lloydminster Bobcats

Dylan Holloway

2019-20 Cody Laskosky

2021-22 TJ Hughes, Noah Hackett
Ethan Aucoin

2022-23 Brett Meerman
2023-24 Julian Molinaro
2024-25

Blackfalds Bulldogs
Calgary Canucks

Playoff MVP
The award is presented annually to the Most Valuable Player in the Alberta Junior Hockey League Playoffs.

1995-1996  Dale Donaldson St. Albert Saints
1996-1997  Trevor Anderson Fort McMurray Oil Barons
1997-1998  Mike Comrie St. Albert Saints
1998-1999  Dany Heatley Calgary Canucks
1999-2000  Brent Zelenewich Fort McMurray Oil Barons
2000-2001  Brad Wanchulak Camrose Kodiaks

2001-2002  Jade Galbraith
Justin Williams

Drayton Valley Thunder
Drayton Valley Thunder
Dustin Sproat
2002-2003  Mike Brodeur
2003-2004  Scott McCulloch
2004-2005  David Thompson
2005-2006 David Thompson
Jimmy Bernier
2006-2007  Evan Oberg
2007-2008 Joe Colborne
2008-2009  Carter Rowney
2009-2010  Branden Gracel
2010-2011  Scott Allen
2011-2012  Jan Obernesser
2012-2013  Maddison Smiley
2013-14 Corey Chorneyko
2014-15 Parker MacKay
2015-16 Dylan McCrory
2016-17 Cale Makar
2017-18 Josh Harris
2018-19 Brandon Scanlin
2021-22 Ryan McAllister
2022-23 Ethan Barwick
2023-24
2024-25

Drayton Valley Thunder
Camrose Kodiaks
Grande Prairie Storm
Camrose Kodiaks
Camrose Kodiaks

Fort McMurray Oil Barons
Camrose Kodiaks
Camrose Kodiaks
Grande Prairie Storm
Fort McMurray Oil Barons
Spruce Grove Saints
Brooks Bandits

Brooks Bandits

Spruce Grove Saints
Spruce Grove Saints
Brooks Bandits

Brooks Bandits

Spruce Grove Saints
Brooks Bandits

Brooks Bandits

Brooks Bandits

Executive of the Year
The Ken Bracko Award is presented annually to an individual who demonstrates outstanding commitment, guidance and support to their franchise.

2019-20 Kevin Love

2021-22 Cindy Waronek

2022-23 David Fitzgerald

2023-24 AJHL Management Committee
2024-25

Sherwood Park Crusaders
Drayton Valley Thunder
Fort McMurray Oil Barons



League Award Winners - History - Team

Top Team Goaltenders
The Top Team Goaltenders Award is an annual award given to the goaltenders of the team with the fewest goals scored against.

1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15

Ponoka Stampeders
Lethbridge Sugar Kings
Ponoka Stampeders
Lethbridge Sugar Kings
Mount Royal College Cougars
Calgary Canucks

The Pass Red Devils
Spruce Grove Mets
Calgary Canucks

Calgary Canucks
Edmonton Crusaders

Fort Saskatchewan Traders
Calgary Canucks

Calgary Spurs

St. Albert Saints

St. Albert Saints

Fort Saskatchewan Traders
Red Deer Rustlers
Sherwood Park Crusaders
Sherwood Park Crusaders
Calgary Canucks

Red Deer Rustlers

Calgary Canucks

Calgary Royals

Olds Grizzlys

Fort Saskatchewan Traders
Olds Grizzlys

Olds Grizzlys

Fort Saskatchewan Traders
Fort McMurray Oil Barons
St. Albert Saints

Calgary Canucks

Fort McMurray Oil Barons
St. Albert Saints

St. Albert Saints

Sherwood Park Crusaders
Grande Prairie Storm

Fort McMurray Oil Barons
Fort McMurray Oil Barons
Camrose Kodiaks
Camrose Kodiaks

Grande Prairie Storm
Spruce Grove Saints
Spruce Grove Saints

Fort McMurray Oil Barons
Brooks Bandits

Fort McMurray Oil Barons
Spruce Grove Saints

Doug Moller-McDonald

Don Hall-Gerry Carmichael

Bob Galloway—Graham Parsons
John Davidson—Phil Wandler

Gary Graham—Mike Lemire—Barry House
Ron Burgess—Mike Priestner

Mike McCollam-Terry Kryczka
Julian Baretta—Tim Thomlison

Brad Hall-Guy Comeau

Brad Hall-Darcy Way—Guy Comeau
John Kulych—Robin Frost

Clint Malarchuk—Jim Rogers

Mike Vernon-Mike Craig

Ray Prive—Kelly Brooks

Kelly Brooks—Don Moberg

Terry Tailefer—Bryan Deley—Dan Moberg
Kevin Stapleton—Lyle Mast

Glenn Raeburn—John Helfrich

Garth Sanderson—Frank Furlan

Ken Weiss—Kevin Douglas

Buddy Brazier—Corey Hirsch

Cory Cadden—Zane Reiter

Alec Sheflo-Brad Steed

Richard Morris—Jaret Burgoyne
Larry Moberg—Colum Cavilla

Trevor Koenig-Shawn Wighton
Ryan Ayley—Ian Perkins

Tan Perkins—Stephen Wagner

Shawn Wighton—Jay Ewasiuk
Trevor Anderson—Ross Mowbray
Scott Kabotoff-Bill Russell

Mike Gilhooly—Shawn Sandeman
Mike Brown—Brent Zelenewich
Kirby Millar-Sam Halaby

Matthew Hartney—Sheldon Michaelson
Chris Denman—Shannon Szabados—Brian Dafoe
Jonathan Cayer—Jordan Ramstead
Rob Nolan—-Matt Yesmaniski

Jimmy Bernier — Jeremy Reid
Keanan Boomer — Allen York

Allen York - Mathieu Larochelle
Chad Carder - Matt Milne

Vincenzo Marozzi - Travis Rolheiser
Vincenzo Marozzi - Joel Miller
Brody Hoffman - Tanner Jaillet
Devon Fordyce - Michael Fredrick
Tanner Jaillet - Jesse Gordichuk
Brett Zarowny - Matthew Murray


http://ajhl.ca/league/awards/top-team-goaltenders/

2015-16 Spruce Grove Saints
2016-17 Brooks Bandits
2017-18 Okotoks Oilers
2018-19 Brooks Bandits

2019-20 Sherwood Park Crusaders

2021-22 Brooks Bandits
2022-23 Brooks Bandits
2023-24 Whitecourt Wolverines
2024-25

Best Overall Record

Matthew Murray - Ravi Dattani

Mitchel Benson - Alex Horawski

Riley Morris - Ben Howard

Pierce Charleson - Tanner Marshall

Jordan Frey - Carter Gylander

Ethan Barwick - Maxwell Beckford

Ethan Barwick - Wilson Maxfield

Ben Charette, Lukas Renaud, Nicholas Avakyan

The Dave Duchak Trophy is awarded to the team finishing the regular season with the best overall record.

1964-65
1965-66
1966-67
1964-65
1965-66
1966-67
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01

Calgary Buffaloes

Calgary Buffaloes

Edmonton Western Movers

Calgary Buffaloes

Calgary Buffaloes

Edmonton Western Movers

Red Deer Rustlers

Lethbridge Sugar Kings

Ponoka Stampeders (38-7-5 in 50 games)

Red Deer Rustlers (30-11-9 in 50 games)

Calgary Mount Royal College Cougars (35-13-0 in 48 games)
Calgary Canucks (44-16-0 in 60 games)

Red Deer Rustlers (39-18-3 in 60 games)

Spruce Grove Mets (44-16-0 in 60 games)

Calgary Canucks (48-11-1 in 60 games)

Calgary Canucks (44-16-0 in 60 games)

Calgary Canucks (39-21-0 in 60 games)

Calgary Canucks (44-16-0 in 60 games)

Red Deer Rustlers (49-9-2 in 60 games)

Calgary Spurs (42-16-2 in 60 games)

Calgary Spurs (49-9-2 in 60 games)

St. Albert Saints (41-19-0 in 60 games)

Fort Saskatchewan Traders (40-19-1 in 60 games)

Red Deer Rustlers (39-20-1 in 60 games)

Calgary Canucks (33-19-0 in 52 games)

Sherwood Park Crusaders (43-13-4 in 60 games)
Calgary Canucks (51-9-0 in 60 games)

Red Deer Rustlers (39-18-3 in 60 games)

Calgary Canucks (47-11-2 in 60 games)

Fort Saskatchewan Traders (37-15-4 in 56 games)

Olds Grizzlys (42-14-4 in 60 games)

Fort Saskatchewan Traders (36-18-2 in 56 games)

Olds Grizzlys (50-4-2 in 56 games)

Olds Grizzlys (40-16-0 in 56 games)

Calgary Canucks (42-14-4 in 60 games)

Calgary Canucks (37-18-5 in 60 games)

St. Albert Saints (41W, 15L, 1SOW, 3SOL in 60 games)
Calgary Canucks (49W, 8L, ISOW, 4SOL in 62 games)
Fort McMurray Oil Barons (48W, 10L, 4SOW, 2SOL in 64 games)
Camrose Kodiaks (44-15-5 in 64 games)


http://ajhl.ca/league/awards/best-overall-record/

2001-02 Canmore Eagles (47-14-3 in 64 games)

2002-03 Sherwood Park Crusaders (43-13-8 in 64 games)
2003-04 Camrose Kodiaks (42 wins, 14 losses, 4 ties 60 games)
2004-05 Camrose Kodiaks (48 wins, 8 losses, 8 ties, in 64 games)

Fort McMurray Oil Barons (40 wins, 14 losses, 2 ties, 4 overtime losses)
2005-06
2006-07 Fort Saskatchewan Traders (45 wins, 11 losses, 4 overtime losses)
2007-08 Camrose Kodiaks (49 wins, 8 losses, 0 ties, 5 overtime losses)
2008-09 Spruce Grove Saints (46 wins, 7 losses, 4 ties, 5 overtime losses)
2009-10 Spruce Grove Saints (52 wins, 4 losses, 1 tie, 3 overtime losses)
2010-11 Spruce Grove Saints (50 wins, 6 losses, 4 overtime losses)
2011-12 Brooks Bandits (47 wins, 7 losses, 6 overtime losses)
2012-13 Brooks Bandits (53 wins, 4 losses, 3 overtime losses)
2013-14 Spruce Grove Saints (47 wins, 10 losses, 3 overtime losses)
2014-15 Spruce Grove Saints (48 wins, 7 losses, 5 overtime losses)
2015-16 Spruce Grove Saints (49 wins, 7 losses, 4 overtime losses)
2016-17 Brooks Bandits (51 wins, 5 losses, 4 overtime losses)
2017-18 Okotoks Oilers (52 wins, 6 losses, 2 overtime losses)
2018-19 Brooks Bandits (57 wins, 3 losses, 0 overtime losses)
2019-20 Sherwood Park Crusaders (49 wins, 9 losses, 0 overtime losses)
2021-22 Brooks Bandits (52 wins, 6 losses, 1 overtime loss, 1 shootout loss)
2022-23 Brooks Bandits (53 wins, 5 losses, 1 overtime loss, 1 shootout loss)
2023-24 Whitecourt Wolverines (34 wins, 18 losses,4 overtime loss, 1 shootout loss)

2024-25 Calgary Canucks (37 wins, 13 losses, 2 overtime loss, 2 shootout loss)
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